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Molina Healthcare of Texas  

Prior Authorization Code Matrix Update 

 

Effective: July 1, 2022 

Molina is updating the Prior Authorization (PA) Code Matrix for July 1, 2022. This is notification only and does not determine 

if the benefit is covered by the member’s plan.  The following codes are being updated: 

 

SERVICE CATEGORY UPDATE TYPE CODES HEALTH  

PLAN(S) 

LOB(S) NOTES 

Healthcare Administered 

Drugs 

 

Addition of Codes/PA 

Required 

 

J9246 

 

TX 

 

Medicaid 

 

 

Healthcare Administered 

Drugs 

 

Removal of Codes/No 

PA Required 

 

J7325, J0593, J0850, J0291 

 

TX 

 

Medicaid 

 

No PA required as 

per TMPPM 

update; J0593 

Requires age/Dx 

requirement 

Multiple Categories 

 

Deleted Codes 

 

C9084, C9085, C9086, 

C9087, G1009, M1145 

ALL 

 

ALL 

 

Deleted codes 

 

 

Multiple Categories 

 

Addition of Codes/PA 

Required 

 

Q4224, Q4225, Q4256, 

Q4257, Q4258, Q5124, 

A2011, A2012, A2013, 

A4100 

 

ALL 

 

ALL 

 

Multiple new skin 

substitute codes 

 

Unlisted & Miscellaneous 

 

Addition of Codes/PA 

Required 

 

A9291 ALL 

 

ALL 

 

digital behavioral 

therapy 
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Experimental/Investigational 

 

Addition of Codes/PA 

Required 

 

C9782, C9783 

 

ALL 

 

Medicaid 

 

 

Genetic Counseling & Testing 

 

Deleted Codes 

 

0151U 

 

ALL 

 

ALL 

 

 

Multiple Categories 

 

Removal of Codes/No 

PA Required 

 

22505, 22830, 27403, 27570, 

28150, 28153, 29826, 29861, 

49255, 59072, 62369, 62370, 

65772, 96904, G0289, 62367, 

64489, 64462, 64600, 64463, 

97810, 62368, 64488, 97813, 

97811, 64461, 64486, 97814, 

27096, G0260, 62350, 63661, 

0054T, 0055T, 0213T, 0356T, 

0403T, 0448T, 0509T, 82016, 

82017, 84145, 86316, 93264, 

95836, 95976, 95977, 95983, 

A5514, A7025, A9901, 

E0657, E0672, E0849, E0855, 

E2228, E2627, E2630, E2631 

ALL 

 

Medicaid, 

Marketplace 

 

 

 

The process for obtaining prior authorization has not changed. Please complete the Prior Authorization/ Service Request Form 

with all pertinent information and medical notes as applicable. Service Request Form is available on the Molina Healthcare 

website under Provider/Forms.  
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